RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, The Brown County Commissioners Court met in a Special Meeting of the Commissioners Court, open to the public, on September 28, 2015 to adopt the 2015 tax rate for the fiscal year of 2015-2016; and

WHEREAS, at such meeting the Commissioners Court met in a meeting on September 28, 2015, open to the public, and approved the following statements:

BROWN COUNTY PROPERTY TAXES WILL BE INCREASED BY THE ADOPTION OF A TOTAL TAX RATE OF 0.5955.

General Fund Rate	.4643
Debt Service Rate	.0503
Road and Flood Rate	.0809

Total Rate

.5955

THIS TAX RATE WILL EFFECTIVELY RAISE MORE TAXES FOR MAINTENANCE AND OPERATIONS THAN LAST YEAR'S RATE BY 7.86%. THE TAX RATE WILL EFFECTIVELY BE RAISED BY 7.86% AND WILL RAISE TAXES FOR MAINTENANCE AND OPERATIONS ON A \$100,000 HOME BY APPROXIMATELY \$17.50. This year's levy to fund maintenance and operations expenditures exceeds last year's maintenance and operations tax levy.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Brown County Commissioners Court does hereby adopt the above stated tax rate.

Resolution adopted this the 28TH Day of September, 2015.

(Ray

E. RAY WEST, III, COUNTY JUDGE

absent GARY WORLEY, COMMISSIONER PCT 1

COMMISSIONER PCT 2

EK. COMMISSIONER PCT 4

WAYNE SHAW, COMMISSIONER PCT 3

Attest: 🤇 September 28, 2015 (Exhibit #6)